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Confidence In the
NHS to deal with
the Coronavirus

And how confident, if at all,
would you say you are in the
ability of the National Health
Service to deal with those
who are ill as a result of
getting the Coronavirus?
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20 - 23 March
13 - 16 March

20 - 23 March
13 - 16 March

20 — 23 March
13 - 16 March

20 - 23 March
13 - 16 March

20 - 23 March
13 - 16 March

20 - 23 March
13 - 16 March

Very/fairly confident Not very/at all confident

Among all

69%
62% @ 36%
Among 2019 Conservative voters

28%

/5%
76%

22%
24%

Among 2019 Labour voters

64%
45%

34%

52%
Among those aged between 18-34

68%
40%

30%

59%
Among those aged between 35-54

67%
38%

29%

58%

Among those aged 55+

71%
68%

25%
30%

Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, 2019 Conservative voters (363), 2019 Labour voters (301)),
18-34 year olds (353), 35-54 (401), 55-75 (325), 20-23 March 2020

Net
Confident

+41
+26

+53
+52

+30
+7

+38
+19

+38
+20

+46
+38

Source: Ipsos MORI
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Public concern

Very/fairly concerned Not very/at all concerned c Net g
oncerne
abOUt the The country as a whole
i 20 - 23 Marcr 7 -
Coronavirus 86% 73
13 - 16 March 79% @ 19% +60

. Your elderly relatives
To what extent, if at all, would /

©
(00)

20 - 23 March +68
you say you are concerned 13- 16 March +69
about the risk Coronavirus Veur frfende
poses to each of the 20 - 23 March +41
following? 13 - 16 March 125
Your children
20 - 23 March +40
13 - 16 March +49
Your workplace and colleagues
20 - 23 March +38
13 - 16 March 27
Yourself
20 - 23 March +23
13 - 16 March +17
Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, those who are working (667), those who have children (286) 20-23 Source: Ipsos MORI

March 2020.Note: ‘Your elderly relatives’ included an ‘non-applicable option’ selected by 15%.
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PU b I IC concern Veryl/fairly concerned Not very/at all concerned Net

Concerned
abOUt the Among all
' 20 - 23 March +23
Coronavirus 13- 16 March 17
: Among men
1o what extent, 1 & &, WOUIE 2023 Mareh +15
you say you are concerned 13- 16 March 113
about the risk Coronavirus Among women
poses to each of the 20 — 23 March 66% 34% +32
following? 13 - 16 March 121
Among those aged 18-34
20 — 23 March 55% 45% +10
13 - 16 March +10
YO u rself Among those aged 35-54
20 - 23 Marc +17
13 - 16 March +8
Among those aged 55-75
20 - 23 March +43
13 - 16 March 67% 33% +34
Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, those who are working (667), those who have children (286) 20-23 Source: Ipsos MORI

March 2020.Note: ‘Your elderly relatives’ included an ‘non-applicable option’ selected by 12%.
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PU b I IC concern Veryl/fairly concerned Not very/at all concerned Net

Concerned
abOUt the Among all
- 20 - 23 March +73
Coronavirus
13 - 16 March +60
: Among men
To what extent, if at all, would 20 - 23 March +65
you say you are concerned 13 - 16 March +55
about the risk Coronavirus Among women
poses to each of the 20 - 23 March +81
following? 13 - 16 March +65
Among those aged 18-34
20 - 23 March +68
Th ntr 13 - 16 March +64
e cou y Among those aged 35-54
20 - 23 Marc +76
as awhole 13- 16 March .
Among those aged 55-75
20 - 23 Marc +73
13 - 16 March 85% 15% +70
Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, those who are working (667), those who have children (286) 20-23 Source: Ipsos MORI

March 2020.Note: ‘Your elderly relatives’ included an ‘non-applicable option’ selected by 12%.
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Behaviour
changes due to
the Coronavirus

Which of the following
actions, if any, have you
done or started doing more
often as a result of
concerns about the
coronavirus?

Please only pick actions
that you have started doing
or increased doing
because of the
Coronavirus.

Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, 20-23 March 2020
* Based on all working (667)
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Washing your hands

Avoiding leaving the house

Working from home*
Online banking

Shopping online for groceries

Shopping online for non-
grocery items

Using an online GP

Subscribing to/upgrading
media packages

Ordering takeaways

Wearing surgical or face masks

@® 13-16 March @ 20-23 March

71% H77°/0

+27%

»
L

23% ¢ « .50%

+26% 36%

15%

17% 24%

l

15% 19%

l

11%
]

5% 9%

:

6% 8%

o

4% 7%

:

5% 6%

.
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60%

70% 80% 90% 100%
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Behaviour
changes due to
the Coronavirus

% Avoiding
leaving the house

Which of the following actions, if
any, have you done or started
doing more often as a result of
concerns about the coronavirus?

Please only pick actions that you
have started doing or increased
doing because of the
Coronavirus.

Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, 20-23 March 2020
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Among all
Men

Women

18-34 year olds
34-55 year olds
55-75 year olds

AB social group

C1 social group

C2 social group

DE social group
Conservative voters
Labour voters
Remain voters

Leave voters

@® 13-16 March @ 20-23 March

23% o o 52%

31% ® ® 46%

18%

2 o 42%

51%

21% o O

25% ._.51%

19% ¢ @ 54%

27% 2 o 49%
22% o .45%

23% ® .47%

26% o 0 59%

22% ® .56%
23% o ® 41%

25% 50%

75%

Increase

+27%
+26%
+29%
+15%
+24%
+30%
+26%
+35%
+22%
+23%
+24%
+33%
+34%
+18%
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Lifestyle changes
due to the
Coronavirus

At the moment, are you
finding each of the following
easier, harder, or about the
same compared with before
the Coronavirus outbreak?
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Getting what you
need from the shops

Staying positive
about the future

Staying positive
day-to-day

Being able to work

Looking after
your children

Being able to afford
your usual expenses

Staying in touch with
family and friends

Keeping entertained

Much/a little harder

39%

37%

33%

3

1%

Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, those with someone aged 17 or under in their household

(286), those who are working (667), 20-23 March 2020

§)

95%

49%

2%

About the same A little/much easier

85%

@
o

@
o

Source: Ipsos MORI
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@® 18-34 yearolds @ 35-54 yearolds @ 55-75 year olds

LIfESter Changes Getting what you 8295 85% 8794
d ue to '[h e need from the shops o
Coron aVi rus Staying positive S4% 647 679
about the future ® ®
45% 56% 63%
Staying positive .0 ’ ’
At the moment, are you day-to-day @
finding each of the following 45%  58%
easier, harder, or about the Being able to work* @
I 0
same compgred with before Looking after 32/0 51%
the Coronavirus outbreak? your children*
Being able to afford zé% 37.% 53%
0 your usual expenses
A) Hard er . . 32% 32% 40%
Staying in touch with @
family and friends
19% 28% 48%
Keeping entertained e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, 18-34 year olds (353), 35-54 (401), 55-75 (325) 20-23 March 2020
* Base size too small to include parents aged 55-75, those currently working aged 55-75
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Long-term impact of crises on Britain

Thinking about ..., which of these statements comes closest to your view?

March 2020: The Coronavirus outbreak Nov 2012: The economic downturn

Even though the Coronavirus
outbreak will be tough, Britain will
be stronger when it gets through

Even though the recession has
been tough, Britain will be stronger
when it gets through

The Coronavirus outbreak will
be so tough that Britain will
be weaker because of it for

years to come

The recession has been so
tough that Britain will be
weaker because of it for

years to come

Don’t know Don’t know

Source: Ipsos MORI
Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, 20-23 March 2020
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Long-term impact
of the Coronavirus
on Britain

Thinking about the
Coronavirus outbreak, which
of these statements comes
closest to your view?
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Even though the Coronavirus The Coronavirus outbreak will be so
outbreak will be tough, Britain will tough that Britain will be weaker
be stronger when it gets through because of it for years to come

Among all 45%

40%

By 2019 General Election vote

Conservatives 64%

27%

Labour 32% 54%

By 2016 EU Referendum vote

Leave voters 61%

Remain voters 33% 54%
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18-34 48%

35-54 42%

55+ 53%

31%

Base: 1,079 Online British adults 18+, 2019 Conservative voters (363), 2019 Labour voters (301), 2016 Leave Source: Ipsos MORI

voters (399), 2016 Remain voters (486), 18-34 year olds (353), 35-54 (401), 55-75 (325), 20-23 March 2020
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For more information

Kelly Beaver
Managing Director
kelly.beaver@ipsos.com

Federica Curcura
Research Manager
federica.curcuru@ipsos.com

Gideon Skinner
Research Director
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com

Cameron Garrett
Senior Research Executive
cameron.garrett@ipsos.com
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